ORDINANCE No. 151873

An Ordinance abolishing one (1) HR Specialist III (7457) and creating one (1) HR Specialist II (7456) within the Human Resources Bureau, AU 380, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. Pursuant to the approval of FY 1981-82 City Budget, one (1) HR Specialist III position was authorized to serve as staff to the newly created Portland/Multnomah Commission on Aging.
- 2. The Civil Service Board has reviewed the duties, knowledge, and skills associated with the position and has determined that the classification of HR Specialist II is more appropriate.
- 3. It is therefore appropriate that one (1) position of HR Specialist III (7457) be abolished and one (1) HR Specialist II (7456) be created within the Human Resources Bureau.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

- a. That one (1) position of HR Specialist III (7457) be abolished and one (1) position of HR Specialist II (7456) be created within the Human Resources Bureau, AU 380, at a salary rate in accordance with the current compensation plan of the City of Portland.
- Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in enactment of this Ordinance will result in unnecessary problems in the administration of programs; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, JUL 1981

Commissioner Margaret D. Strachan EEH:RW:mem June 22, 1981

Attest:

Auditor of the City of Portland

Page No. 1 of 1

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:				
	Yeas	Nays		
JORDAN		y salam sana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana an		
LINDBERG				
SCHWAB	,	and have been a substantial and the substantia		
STRACHAN	;'			
IVANCIE	ĺ			

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR		
JORDAN		
LINDBERG		
SCHWAB		
STRACHAN		
IVANCIE		

Calendar No. 2154

ORDINANCE No. 151873

Title

An Ordinance abolishing one (1) HR Specialist III (7457) and creating one (1) HR Specialist II (7456) within the Human Resources Bureau, AU 380, and declaring an emergency.

	** ***	•	1001
Filed	JUN	26	1981

GEORGE YERKOVICH
Audit Port the CITY OF PORTLAND

Joseph Ceach

INTRODUCED BY

Commissioner Margaret Strachan

NOTED BY 1	THE COMMISSIONER
Affairs	
Finance and Administration	
Safety	
Untillengan	A. Strechan
Works	
BURLA	U APPROVAL
Bureau:	., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .
Human Resour	ces
Prepared By:	Date:
Erma Hepburn Budget Impact Rev	6-22-81
[] Completed	□ Not required
Bureau Head ETY	na E. Heplun
Erma E. Hepb	urn
C	ALENDAR
Consent X	Regular
NO	OTED BY
City Attorney	
City Auditor	
City Engineer	